ga % %} Board of Assessment Appeals
/ : g Tom Vitali, Chairman
o % c'/%gg/wa,/ precdid Cal Bonamico, Member

Jared Liu, Member

203-294-2001 Phone
(203) 294-2003 Fax

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

REGULAR MEETING FOR THE GRAND LIST
OCTOBER 157, 2023

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 2024
6:00 PM

ROOM 315

WALLINGFORD TOWN HALL ~ PRINCE STREET ENTRANCE

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

. Attendance

. Approval of Minutes
. Discussion and possible action regarding attached appeals

Old Business

. New Business

Adjournment

REGEIVED FOR RECORD 2 =/~ ¢/
AT =4 05 p (V1. AND RECEIVED BY

En%u‘?wnﬁo TOWN GLERK




Date Time
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 6-7PM
March 14, 2024 7-8PM
March 14, 2024 7-8PM
March 14, 2024 7-8PM

HEARIN(TYPE

2023-006
2023-014
2023-018
2023-022
2023-007
2023-016
2023-020
2023-008
2023-017
2023-015

PERS PROP
PERS PROP
PERS PROP
PERS PROP
PERS PROP
PERS PROP
PERS PROP
RE

PERS PROP
PERS PROP

Unique ID: Owner Full Name

20230108 LOUISE CHAPMAN
20170162 CLIFFSIDE BREWING LLC

Co-Owner Full Name

DAVID DURANT

20230030 WALLINGFORD MEDICAL ASSCJUANITA DEE

20230070 REGENERISE HEALTH LLC
20230130 OLIVIA NEWAN
20180145 UPLIFTS LLC

AUTHURINE HANNAM-DAVIS

JON AURIEMME

20230045 GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC CAROLINE RANSOM

P0128700 RICHARD PATTISON
20230105 AMBER BILLINGS
2012059 TARRAR GROCERY LLC

DAWN PATTISON

USMAN AHMED

DBA

OUT OF STATE MVS

CLIFFSIDE BREWING

WALLINGFORD MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
REGENERISE MENS HRT

OUT OF STATE MVS

UPLIFTS LLC

GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC

OUT OF STATE MVS
TARRAR GROCERY LLC



