

Board of Assessment Appeals
Tom Vitali, Chairman

Carl Bonamico, Member Jared Liu, Member

203-294-2001 Phone (203) 294-2003 Fax

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

## REGULAR MEETING FOR THE GRAND LIST OCTOBER 1<sup>ST</sup>, 2023

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 2024 6:00 PM

## **ROOM 315**

## WALLINGFORD TOWN HALL - PRINCE STREET ENTRANCE

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Attendance
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding attached appeals
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
- 8. Adjournment

AT 2:05 p. M. AND RECEIVED BY husterlange TOWN CLERK

8	Date	Time	HEARING	TYPE	Unique ID:	Owner Full Name	Co-Owner Full Name	DBA
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-006	PERS PROP	20230108	LOUISE CHAPMAN		OUT OF STATE MVS
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-014	PERS PROP	20170162	CLIFFSIDE BREWING LLC	DAVID DURANT	CLIFFSIDE BREWING
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-018	PERS PROP	20230030	WALLINGFORD MEDICAL ASSO	JUANITA DEE	WALLINGFORD MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-022	PERS PROP	20230070	REGENERISE HEALTH LLC	AUTHURINE HANNAM-DAVIS	REGENERISE MENS HRT
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-007	PERS PROP	20230130	OLIVIA NEWAN		OUT OF STATE MVS
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-016	PERS PROP	20180145	UPLIFTS LLC	JON AURIEMME	UPLIFTS LLC
	March 14, 2024	6-7PM	2023-020	PERS PROP	20230045	GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC	CAROLINE RANSOM	GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC
	March 14, 2024	7-8PM	2023-008	RE	P0128700	RICHARD PATTISON	DAWN PATTISON	
	March 14, 2024	7-8PM	2023-017	PERS PROP	20230105	AMBER BILLINGS		OUT OF STATE MVS
	March 14, 2024	7-8PM	2023-015	PERS PROP	2012059	TARRAR GROCERY LLC	USMAN AHMED	TARRAR GROCERY LLC